14
M
ETA
L H
A
LID
E LA
M

Ra Rated
Av. Life
(hrs)
Burning
Position
Fig.
No.
Ref.*
Voltage
(V)
Current
(A)
EYE Cera Arc TC - G8.5 base
CMT35/LW/G8.5 39 T15 G8.5 Clear 24 3000 85 0.46 3300 83 9000 Any 1 ECG
CMT35/W/G8.5 39 T15 G8.5 Clear 24 4200 85 0.46 3300 90 6000 Any 1 ECG
CMT70/LW/SH/G8.5 70 T15 G8.5 Clear 24 3000 85 0.82 7200 90 12000 Any 1 ECG
CMT70/WW/SH/G8.5 70 T15 G8.5 Clear 24 3500 85 0.82 7400 90 12000 Any 1 ECG
CMT70/W/SH/G8.5 70 T15 G8.5 Clear 24 4200 85 0.82 7400 94 12000 Any 1 ECG
EYE Cera Arc T - G12 base
CMT35/LW/G12 39 T15 G12 Clear 24 3000 85 0.46 3300 83 9000 Any 2 ECG
CMT35/W/G12 39 T15 G12 Clear 24 4200 85 0.46 3300 90 6000 Any 2 ECG
CMT70/LW/SH/G12 70 T20 G12 Clear 24 3000 85 0.82 7200 90 12000 Any 3 ECG
CMT70/WW/SH/G12 70 T20 G12 Clear 24 3500 85 0.82 7400 90 12000 Any 3 ECG
CMT70/W/SH/G12 70 T20 G12 Clear 24 4200 85 0.82 7400 94 12000 Any 3 ECG
CMT150/DW/G12 150 T20 G12 Clear 24 3200 90 1.67 15000 87 12000 Any 4
CMT150/WW/G12 150 T20 G12 Clear 24 3500 90 1.67 14500 93 12000 Any 4
CMT150/W/G12 150 T20 G12 Clear 24 4200 90 1.67 14500 93 12000 Any 4
EYE Cera Arc TD - Double ended
CMTD70/DW 70 T22 RX7s Clear 24 3200 90 0.95 6500 90 9000 BH ± 45° 5
CMTD70/WW 70 T22 RX7s Clear 24 3500 90 0.95 6000 90 9000 BH ± 45° 5
CMTD70/W 70 T22 RX7s Clear 24 4300 90 0.95 6000 90 9000 BH ± 45° 5
CMTD150/DW 150 T25 RX7s Clear 24 3200 95 1.90 13500 90 12000 BH ± 45° 6
CMTD150/WW 150 T25 RX7s Clear 24 3500 95 1.90 13500 94 12000 BH ± 45° 6
CMTD150/W 150 T25 RX7s Clear 24 4300 95 1.90 13500 94 12000 BH ± 45° 6
* Lamps marked ECG in the Ref. column must be used with electronic ballasts manufactured by or approved by Iwasaki Electric to ensure correct operation.
ø15 max.
85
 m

Ra Rated
Av. Life
(hrs)
Burning
Position
Fig.
No.
Ref.*
Voltage
(V)
Current
(A)
EYE Cera Arc TP - Tubular Protected E27 screw base
CMT35/DW 39 T30 E27 Clear 12 3200 80 0.48 3150 83 9000 Any 1 ECG
CMT35F/DW 39 T30 E27 Frosted 12 3200 80 0.48 3000 83 9000 Any 1 ECG
CMT70/DW 70 T30 E27 Clear 12 3200 90 0.95 6000 90 9000 Any 1
CMT70F/DW 70 T30 E27 Frosted 12 3200 90 0.95 5800 90 9000 Any 1
CMT70/WW 70 T30 E27 Clear 12 3500 90 0.95 6000 90 9000 Any 1
CMT70F/WW 70 T30 E27 Frosted 12 3500 90 0.95 5800 90 9000 Any 1
CMT70/W 70 T30 E27 Clear 12 4300 90 0.95 6000 90 9000 Any 1
CMT70F/W 70 T30 E27 Frosted 12 4300 90 0.95 5800 90 9000 Any 1
CMT150/DW 150 T40 E27 Clear 12 3200 95 1.90 13500 90 9000 Any 2
CMT150F/DW 150 T40 E27 Frosted 12 3200 95 1.90 13000 90 9000 Any 2
CMT150/WW 150 T40 E27 Clear 12 3500 95 1.90 13500 95 9000 Any 2
CMT150F/WW 150 T40 E27 Frosted 12 3500 95 1.90 13000 95 9000 Any 2
CMT150/W 150 T40 E27 Clear 12 4300 95 1.90 13500 95 9000 Any 2
CMT150F/W 150 T40 E27 Frosted 12 4300 95 1.90 13000 95 9000 Any 2
EYE Cera Arc High Effi cacy and Dimmable TP - Tubular Protected E27 screw base
CMT150/DW/SH 150 T30 E27 Clear 12 3200 90 1.67 15000 90 15000 Any 3 ECG
CMT150F/DW/SH 150 T30 E27 Frosted 12 3200 90 1.67 14400 90 15000 Any 3 ECG
CMT150/WW/SH 150 T30 E27 Clear 12 3500 90 1.67 15000 92 15000 Any 3 ECG
CMT150F/WW/SH 150 T30 E27 Frosted 12 3500 90 1.67 14400 92 15000 Any 3 ECG
CMT150/W/SH 150 T30 E27 Clear 12 4300 90 1.67 15000 92 15000 Any 3 ECG
CMT150F/W/SH 150 T30 E27 Frosted 12 4300 90 1.67 14400 92 15000 Any 3 ECG
EYE CERA ARC T/BT - Tubular/BT E40 operates on ballast for 150W high pressure sodium
CMT150/LW/HOR/E40 150 T48 E40 Clear 12 3000 100 1.80 16000 83 12000 BH±15° 4
CMT150/W/HOR/E40 150 T48 E40 Clear 12 4100 100 1.80 15500 92 12000 BH±15° 4
CMT150/WW/SH/HOR/E40 150 T48 E40 Clear 12 3500 100 1.80 17300 75 18000 BH±45° 4
CM150F/WW/SH/HOR/E40 150 BT90 E40 Frosted 12 3500 100 1.80 16500 75 18000 BH±45° 8
EYE Cera Arc TP - Tubular Protected E40 screw base operates on Iwasaki electronic ballast
CMT250/W/BUD 250 T48 E40 Clear 12 4100 100 2.50 23800 90 12000 BU/BD ± 60° 5 ECG
CMT400/W/BUD 400 T48 E40 Clear 12 4100 100 4.00 38000 90 12000 BU/BD ± 60° 6 ECG
EYE Cera Arc T - Tubular E40 screw base operates on Iwasaki electronic ballast
CMT400/W/HOR 400 T55 E40 Clear 12 4100 100 4.00 38000 90 12000 BH±30° 7 ECG
EYE Cera Arc BT- BT Protected E40 screw base operates on Iwasaki electronic ballast
CM250F/W/BUD 250 BT90 E40 Coated 12 4100 100 2.50 22500 90 12000 BU/BD ± 60° 9 ECG
CM400F/W/BUD 400 BT116 E40 Coated 12 4100 100 4.00 36000 90 12000 BU/BD ± 60° 10 ECG
* Lamps marked ECG in the Ref. column must be used with electronic ballasts manufactured by or approved by Iwasaki Electric to ensure correct operation.